
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064047-2025 

Award

Procurement of Rotating drum&Aero Equip 25/26 - Capital
113894

UK Health Security Agency

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-064047
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056c40 (view related notices)
Published 10 October 2025, 10:24am

Scope 

Reference

C389313

Description

Laboratory equipment of rotating drum and aerosolisation equipment for laboratory work

 

Contract 1. Procurement of Rotating drum&Aero Equip 25/26 -
Capital 113894

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064047-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064047-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056c40


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Biaera Technologies, LLC

Contract value

£118,333.33 excluding VAT

£142,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 21 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

23 October 2025 to 31 March 2026

5 months, 9 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Biaera Technologies, LLC

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXXY-9158-LGLG

277 Eastern Boulevard N., Suite 3

Hagerstown

21740



Page 4 to 5

United States

Email: jhartings@biaera.com

Website: http://www.biaera.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Procurement of Rotating drum&Aero Equip 25/26 - Capital 113894

Contracting authority 

UK Health Security Agency

NHS Organisation Data Service: U6N4T

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBMQ-7576-DVGW

10 South Colonnade

London

E14 4PU

United Kingdom

Email: procurementnotices@ukhsa.gov.uk

mailto:jhartings@biaera.com
http://www.biaera.com
mailto:procurementnotices@ukhsa.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Procurement of Rotating drum&Aero Equip 25/26 - Capital 113894
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Biaera Technologies, LLC

	Contracting authority
	UK Health Security Agency


		2025-10-13T10:39:30+0100
	TCPDF




